the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 13, 2012. We have determined that our previously reported
results for the year ended September 30, 2011 contained significant errors which effected the consolidated balance
sheet, statement of operations, statement of cash flows and statement of stockholders equity. These errors were caused
by poor internal controls and an internal staff with limited accounting knowledge. Several stock issuances were not
accounted for correctly in the previously reported statements in addition the loss attributable to the non-controlling
interest of our subsidiary Arizona gold Corp. (“AGC”) was not separated from losses attributable to the company. We
have also made necessary conforming changes in “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” resulting from the correction of these errors. The following table summarizes the impact of
these corrections on our consolidated balance sheet, statement of operations, statement of cash flows and (loss) per
share.

43

Edgar Filing: USCORP - Form 10-K

86

As of September 30, 2011

As Previously reported

 Restatement
Adjustments

As of September
30, 2011

As Restated

Total assets 1,829,340 1,196 1,830,536

Total current liabilities 4,821,079 8,669 4,829,748

Shareholders’ equity
Series A preferred stock 4,304 1,296 5,600
Series B preferred stock 63,498 7,346 70,844
Common stock B 5,060 - 5,060
Common stock A 1,949,667 (2) 1,949,665
Subscriptions receivable - (840,000) (840,000)
Additional paid in capital 15,804,892 315,531 16,120,423
Accumulated deficit (20,819,160) (178,693) (20,997,853)
Total shareholders’ deficit (2,991,739) (694,522) (3,686,261)
Non-controlling interest - 687,049 687,049
Total liabilities and shareholders’ deficit (2,991,739) (7,473) (2,999,212)

 Year ended September
30, 2011 As Previously
reported

 Restatement
Adjustments

Year ended
September 30,
2011

As Restated
Consulting 451,080 797,306 1,248,386
General and administrative 991,835 (641,049) 350,786
Mining development 368,129 (196,391) 171,738
Professional fees 108,930 243,388 352,318
Total operating expenses 1,919,974 203,254 2,123,228

Other expenses (1,166,800) (32,958) (1,199,758)

Net Loss (3,086,774) (236,212) (3,322,986)

Less: Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest - (152,951) (152,951)

Net loss attributable to the Company (3,086,774) (83,261) (3,170,035)

Basic (loss) per share (0.02) - 0.02

44

Edgar Filing: USCORP - Form 10-K

87

Edgar Filing: USCORP - Form 10-K

88

Operating activities  Year ended September 30,
2011 As Previously reported

 Restatement
Adjustments

 Year ended September
30, 2011 As Restated

Net (loss) for the period (3,086,774) (236,212) (3,322,986)

Net cash used by operations (1,450,287) (225,825) (1,676,112)

Net Cash used by investing activities (29,816) 10,000 (19,816)

Net cash provided by financing activities 2,813,080 214,050 3,027,130

Net increase (decrease) in cash 1,332,977 (1,775) 1,331,202

Cash balance at beginning of fiscal year 354,019 1,780 355,799

Cash balance at September 30, 2011 1,686,996 5 1,687,001

45

Edgar Filing: USCORP - Form 10-K

89

ITEM 9. CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.

There are no changes or disagreements with accountants on accounting and financial disclosure.

ITEM 9A(T). CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

Our management is responsible for establishing and maintaining a system of disclosure controls and procedures (as
defined in Rule 13a-15(e)) under the Exchange Act) that is designed to ensure that information required to be
disclosed by the Company in the reports that we file or submit under the Exchange Act is recorded, processed,